Clindagel



Clindagel (for the skin) is used to treat severe acne in adults and children who are at least 12 years old.

Active ingredient: Clindamycin Phosphate

Brand(s):Clincitop / Clinka

Manufacturer: Cipla Ltd. / Intas Biopharmaceuticals

Disease(s):Acne

Clindagel 1% 10g

	Per pill	Per Pack	Order
1 tube	\$ 29.95	\$ 29.95	Add to cart
2 tube	\$ 26.98	\$ 53.95 \$59.90	Add to cart
3 tube	\$ 21.65	\$ 64.95 \$89.85	Add to cart
4 tube	\$ 18.24	\$ 72.95 \$119.80	Add to cart
5 tube	\$ 15.99	\$ 79.95 \$149.75	Add to cart

Clindamycin topical

What is clindamycin topical?

Clindamycin topical (for the skin) is used to treat severe acne in adults and children who are at least 12 years old.

Clindamycin topical may also be used for purposes not listed in this medication guide.

Important Information

You should not use clindamycin topical if you have ulcerative colitis or enteritis (inflammation of your intestines), or if you have ever had severe diarrhea caused by antibiotic medicine.

Before taking this medicine

You should not use clindamycin topical if you are allergic to clindamycin or lincomycin, or if you have:

- · inflammation of your intestines (also called enteritis);
- · ulcerative colitis; or
- · if you have ever had severe diarrhea caused by antibiotic medicine.

Tell your doctor if you have ever had:

- · eczema or other skin problems; or
- an intestinal disorder.

It is not known whether this medicine will harm an unborn baby. Tell your doctor if you are pregnant or plan to become pregnant.

If you are breastfeeding, tell your doctor if you notice diaper rash, diarrhea, or signs of stomach pain in the nursing baby. If you apply clindamycin foam to your chest, avoid areas that may come into contact with the baby's mouth.

Clindamycin topical is not approved for use by anyone younger than 12 years old.

How should I use clindamycin